
A R I Z O N A E X P L O R A T I O N S , I N C . 
2 9 1 5 R E P U B L I C N A T I O N A L B A N K B L D G . 

D A L L A S , T E X A S 

May 19, 1958 
R A - 2 1 2 5 

Mr. A. L . Porter * 
Secretary-Director 
Oil Conservation Commission V, , MSF ' ~ r • 
P. 0. Box 871 ^ ° j) 
Santa Fe, New Mexico ° 

Dear Mr. Porter: 

This is a request for administrative approval of an unorthodox location in the Horseshoj 
tsii^^^^^G^up Pool. Our request is made on the basis^aT^ ! ^isfi^1topographic 

conditions wouT3"create a prohibitive cost in an attempt to dr i l l the orthodox location. 
We therefore propose to dr i l l the Bamer^Drilling Company Horseshoe Ute #1 well 
445' from the south line and 202' from the west l ine 'of^^ci rSC^o^^SEprS 1 North, 
Range 16 West, N.M.P.M., San Juan County, New Mexico. The SW/4 SW/4 of 
Section 34 is dedicated to this well. The well wil l be drilled into the Dakota formation 
and all possible producing zones wil l be tested. 

This well is to be drilled on a farmout from El Paso Natural Gas Products Company 
who is the record lessee in Section 34 and also in the offset Section 33 to the west. 
They have been notified by registered mail and requested to forward their approval 
direct to your office.^ 

Attached hereto are two copies each of the acreage plat illustrating the topographic 
conditions involved. 

Very truly yours, 

BANNER DRILLING COMPANY 

R. H. Banner 

Attachments 
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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

Well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat 

Section A. ' Date, 

Operator ttnnngy nr-ming Company Lease ^Ute 

Sj>Q^ Si 

Well No.JL . 
Located 

Unit Letter Section 34 
Feet From South Line,_ 

G. L. Elevation 
202 

Township31 North Range 16 West NMPM 
Feet From West Line 

Dedicated Acreage_ 
Pool 

County San .Tumi 
Name of Producing Formation 
1. Is the Operator the only owner* in the dedicated acreage outlined on the plat below? 

Yes No 
2. I f the answer to question one is "no,0 have the interests of a l l the owners been consolidated 

by communitization agreement or otherwise? Yes No I f answer is "yes," 

Acres 

3. 
Type of Consolidation 
I f the answer to question two is "no, " l i s t a l l the owners and their respective interests below: 

Owner Land Description 

Section. B 

7 t-

This is to certify that the 
information in Section A 
above is true and complete 
to the best of my knowledge 
and belief. 

(Operator) 

(Representative) 

adress 

This i s to c er t i f 
well locat 
plat in S e ^ t ^ B ^ ' l 
from fiefcti'iiotAS of 
surveys >«fede b# $n£ orl 
my supepjjl 
same is^ 
the best 
belief. 
Date Surveyed May 13* 

$.hat the 
' .the 

Ernest V. Echohawk 
Registered Land Surveyor. 

Certificate No. 1545 



i S l i P A S O N A T U R A L O A S P R O D U C T ' S C O M P A N Y 
' ' f f P I ST. OFFICE BOX 116 1, EL P A S O , T E X A S 

1 : l l May 21, 1958 

Mr. A. L . Porter 
Secretary-Director 
Oil Conservation Commission 
State of New Mexico 
P. 0. Box 871 
Santa Fe , New Mexico 

Re: Unorthodox Location 
Banner Drilling Company 
Horseshoe Ute #1 Well, SW/4 SW/4, 
Section 34, Township 31 North, Range 16 West 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Porter: 

By registered letter of May 19, 1958, Banner Drilling Company has requested this 
company's approval, as offset operator, of an unorthodox location in the Horseshoe 
Canyon-Gallup Pool which they propose to dr i l l 445' from the South line and 220' 
from the West line of Section 34, Township 31 North, Range 16 West, NMPM, 
San Juan County, New Mexico, which well wil l be known as the Banner Drilling Company 
Horseshoe Ute #1. 

El Paso Natural Gas Products Company is the operator of those lands offsetting this 
proposed unorthodox location to the East, West, North, and South, and this letter wil l 
constitute our approval to the drilling of this well in the above described location. 

Very truly yours, 

EL PASO NATURAL GAS PRODUCTS COMPANY 

James C. Vandiver, Division Landman 

JCV:jh 

CC: Arizona Explorations, Inc. 
Banner Drilling Company 


